PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3412956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY PAUL COOK	02/01/2013
GARRY THOMAS GWOZDZ	08/12/2013
THEODORE PATRICK LASLO	08/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KALVISTA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED	
Street Address:	BUILDING 227	
Internal Address:	TETRICUS SCIENCE PARK, PORTON DOWN	
City:	SALISBURY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SP4 0JQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14655435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102064.000215	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE CHICCHI	
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie Chicchi/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif

PATENT 503366334 REEL: 035966 FRAME: 0371

source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif
source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif
source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENTS#page5.tif
source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENTS#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035966 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary Paul Cook, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 66 Griffin Road, Westford, Massachusetts 01886, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application identified as Application No. 61/750,568 filed January 9, 2013 ("the invention"), which is entitled Pharmaceutical Compositions ("the subject application).

AND WHEREAS, KalVista Pharmaceuticals Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Building 227, Tetricus Science Park, Porton Down, Salisbury SP4 0JQ United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in
all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my
signature.
Executed this day of <u>FEB</u> , year of <u>Zo1</u> <u>S</u>
Signature Gary Paul Cook

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Cilizens Book
(City) Littleton Mass (Country) USA
This <u>lst</u> day of <u>Fellinary</u> , 2013.
I, Janes N. Carric whose full
residence address is 272 Great Roud Cittleton MASS 01466
was personally present and did see <u>Gary Paul Cook</u> execute the above assignment on the <u>ISF</u>
day of <u>From</u> , 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
person described in such document.
- Jan Il ami
Signature of Witness JAMES N. CURRIE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission France Average
My Commission Expires Aug. 29, 2019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Garry Thomas Gwozdz, citizen of the United States of America, c/o Particle Sciences, Inc., 3894 Courtney Street, Suite 180, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application identified as Application No. 61/750,568 filed January 9, 2013 ("the invention"), which is entitled Pharmaceutical Compositions ("the subject application).

AND WHEREAS, KalVista Pharmaceuticals Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Building 227, Tetricus Science Park, Porton Down, Salisbury SP4 0JQ United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my
signature.
Executed this 2+1 day of August, year of 2013. Signature
Garry Thomas Gwozdz

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at NORTHAMPTON COUNTY, PA
(City) Bentiehem (Country) USA
This 12th day of August, 2013.
I, MAUREEN GRIECO whose full
residence address is 675 UNIONTOWN RD PHILIPSBURG, NO 08865
was personally present and did see Garry Thomas Gwozdz execute the above assignment or
the 121 day of August , 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Many Spiece

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Theodore Patrick Laslo, citizen of the United States of America, c/o Particle Sciences, Inc., 3894 Courtney Street, Suite 180, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application identified as Application No. 61/750,568 filed January 9, 2013 ("the invention"), which is entitled Pharmaceutical Compositions ("the subject application).

AND WHEREAS, KalVista Pharmaceuticals Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Building 227, Tetricus Science Park, Porton Down, Salisbury SP4 0JQ United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors,

DOCKET NO.: CARP-0194 / P060822US
legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my
signature.
Executed this 12 day of Anguist, year of 2017.
Le D.C.
Signature
Theodore Patrick Laslo

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at NOVETHAMPTON COUNTY
(City) Bethelem (Country) USA
This 12+ day of Angust, 2013.
I, MAUREEN GRIECO whose full
residence address is 675 Miontown RD, Phillips Bug, NS 08865
was personally present and did see <u>Theodore Patrick Laslo</u> execute the above assignment on the $\frac{\partial \mathcal{H}}{\partial x}$ day of $\frac{\partial \mathcal{H}}{\partial x}$, 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be
the person described in such document.
Marier Gneis

Page 2 of 2

Signature of Witness